# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
SolveTech Corporation				10/26/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MedCommunications Corporation						
Street Address:	1050 Crooked Creek Drive						
City:	Los Altos	Los Altos					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94024						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number							
		70346	и — <u>н</u>				
		09717					
		11317	597				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (408)392-9262						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: pdisney@macpherson-kwok.com							
Correspondent Name: Gideon Gimlan							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2:	Suite 400						
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20109-001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gideon Gimlan				

Total Attachments: 1

# PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0700

500170155

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0701

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

SolveTech Corporation ("Assignor"), a California Corporation, irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, grants and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign, convey, grant and transfer, and cause to be sold, assigned, conveyed, granted and transferred, to <u>MedCommunications Corporation</u> ("Assignee"), a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 1050 Crooked Creek Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024 its successors and permitted assigns any and all of the Assignor's rights, titles, interests, benefits, claims and liabilities of every kind and character, in and to the patent listed below in Table 1, and patent applications listed in Table 2, to the full extent of the Assignor's ownership or interest therein; including, without limitation, all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out thereof, in connection therewith or in relation thereto. To the extent that any terms of this Assignment may be inconsistent with any terms of the Assignment Agreement, the Assignment Agreement shall control.

#### TABLE 1

Patent No:	Issue Date:	Title:	
		Adaptive Communication Methods And Systems For Facilitating The	
		Gathering, Distribution And Delivery Of Information Related To Medical	
7,034,691	04/25/2006	Care	

#### TABLE 2

Application Nos:	Filing Date:	<u>Title:</u>					
		Medical Information System Including Medical Information Server Having					
09/717,915	11/21/2000	Interactive Voice Response Interface					
		Adaptive Communication Methods and Systems for Facilitating the					
11/317,597	12/22/2005	Gathering, Distribution and Delivery of Information Related to Medical Care					
Executed this 26 day of OCTORER, 2006							
		SolveTech, Corporation Source a Regupt (Signature)					
Seymour A. Rapaport (Please Print or Type Name)							
		Vice President					
(Please Print or Type Title)							
State of $\underline{CAUFSRN(A)}$ ) ss. County of: $\underline{State Or (A CURRA)}$ ) ss. County of: $\underline{State Or (A CURRA)}$ ) On $\underline{OCT}$ $\underline{H}$ book, before me, $\underline{CRURC C}$ . $\underline{Kuok}$ personally appeared $\underline{DR}$ , $\underline{Scy Mour RAFAFORT}$ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.							
Not	DWARD C. KWOK COMM. # 1697577 ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 3, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

### 1/1

### **RECORDED: 10/26/2006**